

Policy Type:	General Government
Policy Title:	Polling Locations
Policy Number:	100-19

RM of Loon Lake #561

Authority:	
Council Resolution #	304/22

Purpose:

Section 24 Local Government Election Act, 2015

To establish polling places for each division.

Policy:

Depending on the number of poling stations required the RM of Loon Lake may set the polling location to the RM office at $100 - 1^{st}$ street south in Loon Lake. If more than one polling station is required the following locations have been set.

Loon Lake Recreation Center - Polling Station for Division 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6

Effective Date/Repeal

This policy will come into effect on December 14, 2022 unless otherwise specified and will be implemented as outlined in this policy. This policy repeals and replaces all resolutions and any policies pertaining to Polling Placings that have been consolidated into this policy. This policy may only be amended or repealed by resolution of Council.